Illinois law.
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Section 230.530  Eligibility Determination 

a)	A face-to-face assessment shall be conducted by the designated Case Coordination Unit to determine an individual's eligibility and need for Title III-D service(s) in accordance with eligibility criteria specified in Section 230.520. 

b)	A face-to-face reassessment of an active client's eligibility and need for Title III-D service(s) shall be conducted by the designated Case Coordination Unit no later than one year from the last completed assessment/reassessment, and/or when necessary to assure that the Title III-D service(s) in place is addressing the needs of the client who has had a change in condition. 

(Source:  Added at 13 Ill. Reg. 3054, effective March 1, 1989) 
